
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     September 21, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch, Director, Civil Rights & Economic Opportunity Department 
 
Subject:  Revised Docket Memo for Amendment: # 210832 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:          DH Pace Co., Inc. dba Overhead Door Co. of Kansas City 
Address:              1901 E. 119th St. 
                          Olathe, KS 66061 
Contract #                                      EV2490-1 – City Wide IDIQ Overhead Door  
     Services 
Contract Amount:   $2,599,309.48* 
MBE Goal                                     5%     
WBE Goal:             0% 
Total MBE Achieved:   5% 
Total WBE Achieved:            0% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     4-Gen Construction, Inc. 
Address:              5200 W. 94th Terrace, Suite 111 
               Prairie Village, KS 66207 
Scope of Work:             Installation & Maintenance of Door Frames &  
     Hardware 
Dollar Amount:                       5% 
Ownership:              Chandler, Lamont 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
  
None 
 
Comments: 
*Note:  
This is the current contract amount according to B2G. This is an IDIQ contract.  
 
Original Contract (Year 1):  $   447,826.24 
Renewal Year 1:   $1,591,173.16 
Renewal Year 2:   $   105,027.00 
Contract Amount to date:  $2,144,026.40 
 



 2 

Page 2: EV2490-1 – City Wide IDIQ Overhead Door Services 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor has achieved the following participation 
to date: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $2,777,828.98 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $87,704.50 for 3.2% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $0 for 0% WBE.  


